PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Simon Weagant	04/20/2009
Jason G. Peterson	04/19/2010
Jim Sadler	04/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IQUI-BOX CORPORATION				
Street Address: 6950 Worthington-Galena Road					
City:	Worthington				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	43085-0494				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12765438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)658-1192

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3029846000

Email: rmehta@potteranderson.com

Correspondent Name: Rakesh H. Mehta
Address Line 1: 1313 N.Market Street

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LB0015 USNA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rakesh H. Mehta

Total Attachments: 3

source=LB0015USNAAssignment#page1.tif source=LB0015USNAAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025918 FRAME: 0415 JP \$40.00 12/6543

source=LB0015USNAAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025918 FRAME: 0416

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned, Simon Weagant, Jason G. Peterson, and Jim Sadler

Hereby declare that

We are the true and first inventors of an invention entitled **IMPROVEMENT IN FILL**.

ACCURACY DURING POUCH I			I KO (EMENT II V I	LL
and which is disclosed in United S	tates Patent ch is identifie	Application No ed as Case Number L	<i>12/165,438</i> .B0015 USNA).	filed on
For valuable consideration, the fulfillment of our pre-existing obligations.	the receipt ar	nd adequacy of which		ged and in
I. Sell, assign, and transfer usexisting under the laws of the State place of business at 6950 Worthing hereinafter referred to as the assignerations for Letters Patent by virtue of the Intany other treaty or understanding faforesaid International Convention whether joint or sole, disclosed in applications for Letters Patent for applications for Letters Patent for applications in its name or ours, Convention or other treaty or understanding or understanding or sole, disclosed in applications in its name or ours, Convention or other treaty or understanding thereof whether past or future; and	of Ohio in to ton-Galena I e, (A) the so ent, (2) any ternational Co for intellecture or other treat the aforesa any such inverse any country (2) to file tanding, (3)	the United States of Road, P.O. Box 494, le and entire right, transported priority rights derived property for any ty or understanding, and application for lentions in any count whatsoever; and (B) such applications up have said patents grand grand patents grand patents grand patents grand patents grand patents grand gra	America and having it, Worthington, Ohio 43 tle, and interest in and ted from the aforesaid attection of Industrial Prand all member count (3) any and all our it. Letters Patent, (4) and try whatsoever, (5) and the sole right to (1) ander the aforesaid In anted in its name or our	ts principal 3085-0494, to: (1) the application roperty and ries of the inventions, my and all file such ternational rs, and (4)
II. Agree, whenever request legal representatives, any facts known respecting said rights, to execute all assignee, its successors, assigns and this instrument, and generally to do enter the entering said representatives to obtain and expountries.	wn to us resp applications legal represexerything po	pecting said rights, to papers or instrume entatives to carry intuities ssible to aid said ass	o testify in any legal parts necessary or require to effect any of the programme, its successors, as	proceeding ed by said ovisions of ssigns, and
	_ (L.S)		(L. <u>.</u>	S)
SMON WEAGANT	_ (2.5)	JASON (G. PETERSON	3)
DATE: April 20/09	-	DATE:	· ·	
JIM SADLER	(L.S)			

PATENT REEL: 025918 FRAME: 0417

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned, Simon Weagant, Jason G Peterson, and Jim Sadler

Hereby declare that

DATE:

We are the true and first inv ACCURACY DURING POUCH I		invention entitled IMPROVEMENT IN FILL- ON
and which is disclosed in United S	tates Patent a	Application No. 12/765, 438 filed on ed as Case Number LB0015 USNA).
For valuable consideration, fulfillment of our pre-existing obliga		nd adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in mment, we hereby:
existing under the laws of the State place of business at 6950 Worthing hereinafter referred to as the assigne aforesaid application for Letters Pat for Letters Patent by virtue of the Intany other treaty or understanding faforesaid International Convention whether joint or sole, disclosed in applications for Letters Patent for apparents for any such inventions in applications in its name or ours, Convention or other treaty or unders	e of Ohio in to eton-Galena I e, (A) the so cent, (2) any ternational Co for intellectual or other treat in the aforesa any such invany country (2) to file tanding, (3)	BOX CORPORATION, a corporation organized and the United States of America and having its principal Road, P.O. Box 494, Worthington, Ohio 43085-0494, ble and entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the priority rights derived from the aforesaid application convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all property for any and all member countries of the aty or understanding, (3) any and all our inventions, aid application for Letters Patent, (4) any and all ventions in any country whatsoever, (5) any and all whatsoever; and (B) the sole right to (1) file such such applications under the aforesaid International have said patents granted in its name or ours, and (4) in profits and damages for any and all infringements
legal representatives, any facts known respecting said rights, to execute all assignee, its successors, assigns and this instrument, and generally to do expected the successors.	wn to us resp applications, legal represe everything po	nunicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and pecting said rights, to testify in any legal proceeding s, papers or instruments necessary or required by said tentatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and er patent protection for said inventions in any and all
SIMON WEAGANT	_ (L.S)	JASON G. PETERSON (L.S)
DATE:	-	DATE: 4-19-d010
JIM SADLER	(L S)	

PATENT REEL: 025918 FRAME: 0418

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned, Simon Weagant, Jason G. Peterson, and Jim Sadler

Hereby declare that

We are the true and first inventors of an invention	entitled IMPROVEMENT IN FILL-
ACCURACY DURING POUCH FORMATION	

and whic	h is (dis	closed in	Un	ited S	tates Pa	atei	nt A	хpp	lication N	o.			1	2/	765	543	8_	 file	d on
Opril	22,	2	010	(and	d whi	ch is ide	nti	fiec	l as	Case Nur	nbe	r I	ΣB	00	151	USN.	Á),			
· ·							, ,										1		,	1 .

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, we hereby:

- I. Sell, assign, and transfer unto LIQUI-BOX CORPORATION,, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio in the United States of America and having its principal place of business at 6950 Worthington-Galena Road, P.O. Box 494, Worthington, Ohio 43085-0494, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, (A) the sole and entire right, title, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (2) any priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other treaty or understanding for intellectual property for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) any and all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, (4) any and all applications for Letters Patent for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, (5) any and all patents for any such inventions in any country whatsoever, and (B) the sole right to (1) file such applications in its name or ours, (2) to file such applications under the aforesaid International Convention or other treaty or understanding, (3) have said patents granted in its name or ours, and (4) enforce said patents and to sue for and recover profits and damages for any and all infringements thereof whether past or future; and
- II. Agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting said rights, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said rights, to execute all applications, papers or instruments necessary or required by said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to carry into effect any of the provisions of this instrument, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

SIMON WEAGANT (L.S)	JASON G. PETERSON (L.S)
DATE:	DATE:
JIM SADLER (L.S)	
DATE: 2010-04-16	

PATENT REEL: 025918 FRAME: 0419

RECORDED: 03/08/2011